Rule 2.116 - Form 2.33B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Name of Company Company munber
PGL Realisations ple (formerty The Peacock 03300987
Group plc)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
401 of 2012
[full name of court]

@nset  LWe (a)

name(s)and  Christine Laverty Richard Flemung Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
address(es)of KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP
admmnustrator(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britanma Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
(b) Insert name and
address of the having been appointed administrators of PGL Realisations ple (formerly The Peacock Group plc) c/o
registered office of .
compuy KPMGLLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D

@ Insetdatecf  On 19 January 2012 by the directors
appomiment
(d) insert name of
sppointar/appheart
(6) Insert date hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the admimstration shall end on 19 July 2013
and a copy of the court order is attached.

LWe attach to this notice a copy of the final progress report.

Signed
. Lo Boal

Joint Admunsstrator

Dated 9 August 2013

Contact Detalls:

You donothave to give any contact mformation m the Kelly Haines
box opposite but if you do, it will help Comnparmes House | wpatG LLP
to contact you 1f there 1 a query on the forn. The

contact mformation that you give will be visible to Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public recard Theale
Reading RG7 45D
Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
1ycu have camnpleted and signed thus form, pleass send it Lo the Registrar of Companues st
panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF143UZ DX 33050 CardifY
A0 *AZED1KCX*
— 1
09/08/2013 #147

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2.116

Form 2.33B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Name of Company Company number
PStores Realisations Lunted (formerly 00290792
Peacock’s Stores Liumuted)
in the High Court of Justice Court case number
403 0f 2012
[full name of court]
@)Inset  HWe (a)
name(s)end  Christine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
address(es)of KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP
admmustrator(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Sahsbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Brtanma Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
(b) Insert name and
‘dd"‘”lo ﬂ;’;“; having been appointed administrators of PStores Realisations Lumted (formerly Peacock’s Stores
e campany Limuted) c/fo KPMG LLP, Arlington Busmess Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D
©nsatdateof On 19 January 2012 by the drectors
appomtment
(&) nzert name of
appointor/app icant
(&) Insert date hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the adrmmistration shall end on 19 July 2013

and a copy of the court order 15 attached.

LiWe attach to thus notice a copy of the final progress repart.

"

Signed
gn ;e Znqg le
Joint Adminmistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You donothaveto gwe eny centact mforrnation m the Kelly Hames
bex oppesite but if you do, it will help Campamues House | pph G LLP
to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form. The
contact mfcrmation that you give will be visbleto Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public record Theale
Reading RG7 4SD

DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send £ to the Registrar of Campanes at.

Camnpanies House, Crown Way, Cardifl CF14 302 DX 33050 CardiT




(Page 1 of 4)

N THE HiGH COURT OF JUSTICE No 4585 oF 2013
CHANKCERY DIVISION -
COMPANIES COURT

ON THE 19TH DAY OF JuLy 2013

LAUMPANIED FILUDE

BEFORE REGISTRAR DERRETT L |

IN THE MATTER OF PSTORES REALISATIONS LIMITED (Registered No 00290792) (FORMERLY
PEACOCK'S STORES LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENGCY ACT 1886

PA P

( )) onaf omoen

UR"\

UPON the petiion of PStares Realisations Limited {formerly Peacock’s Stores Limited) of
KPMG LLP, Adington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire RG7 4SD (the
“‘Company”) by its Joint Administrators Ed Boyle, Chnstine Laverty, Richard Fleming and
Janathan Pope all of KPMG LLP presented to this court on 28 June 2013 (the "Petiion™)

UPON hearing counse! for the petittoner
UPON reading the evidence
IT IS ORDERED THAT

(1) That the Court dispense with the requirements for service and advertisement of
the Petihon pursuant to Rule 4 23(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986,

(2) That the Company may be wound up by the Court under the provisions of the
Insolvency Act 1986 as main proceedings,

{3) That Ed Boyle, Christine Laverty and Jonathan Pape all of KPMG LLP be
appointed as joint iquidators of the Company pursuant to section 140 Insolvency
Act 1986 {the "Joint Ligquidators™),

(4) Thatany act required or authonsed under any enactment to be done by a
hquidator may be done by any, some or all of the Joint Liquidators pursuant to
section 231 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

LIBOPOTTSRICI372309




(Page 2

of 4)

(5) That the Joinl Administrators’ appointments of the Company cease 1o have effect
from the date the Company 15 wound up by the Court,

(8) That the Joint Administrators be absolutely and uncondmionally released from all
liabilhes in respect of their acts or omissions in the admsnistration and otherwise in
refation to therr conduct as joint admimstrators of the Company pursuant to
paragraph 98 to Schedule B1 of the 1986 Act with effect from 28 days after filing
thex final receipts and payments account save n respect of any clam notfied o
the Joint Administrators by that date, and

(7) That the costs of and occasioned by this Petition be paid as an expense of the
administratron

DATED Frday 19™ July 2013

LIBOYPOTTSRIC/3372309




(Page 3 of 4)

LIBO/POTTSRIC/3372308

NoO 4585 of 2013
IN THE HIGH COURY OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIviSION

COMPANIES COURT

ONTHE DAY OF Friday 18" July 2013

BEFORE REGISTRAR

IN THE MATTER OF PSTORES
ReALISATIONS LimiTED {(Registered No.
00290792) (FORMERLY PEACOCK'S
STORES LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY
AcCT 1986

Hogan Lovells Internattonal LLP
Atlantic House

Holbom Viaduct

London

EC1A 2FG

Ref POTTSRIC
Tel +44 20 7296 2000

Petitioner's solicitors

Hogan Lovells




(Page 4 of 4)

Reference LQD3965401 NOTCH
Pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 S.1 30(1')
and Rule 4.21(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 R4.21(3)

For official use

The Registrar of Comparues
Liguidation Section

Room 1 03
Companies House Company Number
DX 33050 Cardiff [00290792

Name of Company
Pstores Realisations

I, G Rogers, Official Recewer and Liquidator, of 3D Apex Plaza, Forbury Road, READING,
RG1 1AX enclose a copy of the court's notice of the winding-up order made agamnst the
company on 19 July 2013 for filing on the company's file

| also enclose a copy of the winding-up order for filing on the company's file

Date 25 July 2013

L

G Rogers
Official Receiver and Liquidator

or icial Use

Liquidation iPost Room
ISection




